

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 1377 OF 2023

Ejaj Urf Pintya Sagir Ahmed Ansari	APPELLANT
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

**WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 557 OF 2024
In
Cr. Appeal 1377 OF 2023**

Ejaj Urf Pintya Sagir Ahmed Ansari	PETITIONER
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

**WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3847 OF 2025
In
Cr. Appeal 1377 OF 2023**

Ejaj Urf Pintya Sagir Ahmed Ansari	PETITIONER
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

Mr. Ajit Savagave, for Appellant.
Mr. Aashish Satpute, APP for the State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH**

DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ

DATE : 23rd March, 2026

P.C. :

Bottom of Admission Board for Final Hearing. Stand Over to
24/03/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)